# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
United Security Applications, Inc.	08/09/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Software Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	4125 Mohr Avenue, Suite L	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94566	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10966743

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)271-8886

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-271-8752/3

Email: admin@mi-law.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Imam

Address Line 1: 111 N. Market Street, Suite 1010
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNITED-01US

Maryam Imam

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=-01USAssignmentofRights#page1.tif source=-01USAssignmentofRights#page2.tif

\_\_\_\_\_OP

PATENT REEL: 019692 FRAME: 0156

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of August 2007, by United Security Applications, a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), to United Software Associates, an Ohio corporation ("ASSIGNEE").

#### RECITALS

- A. ASSIGNOR owns the United States patent application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled "Enterprise Responder for Emergencies and Disaster," with U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/966,743, filed on October 16, 2004, by Sandeep Ashok Bhat (the "Patent Application").
- B. In consideration for five-hundred dollars (\$500) payable by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application.

#### AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment, ASSIGNOR agrees as follows:

- ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and any patents that may issue therefrom, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, the same to be held by ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patent Application, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with ASSIGNEE and the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE that, from time to time after the date hereof, ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or shall promptly procure the execution and

Page 1 of 2

delivery of any and all such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and delivery, consents, assurances, powers of attorney and other instruments as may reasonably be requested by ASSIGNEE in order to vest in ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and carry out the purpose and intent of this Assignment.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

UNITED SECURITY APPLICATIONS.

Sandeep Ashok Bhat

CEO and President

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

County of Alameda

On this q day of August 2007, before me, the undersigned personally appeared Sandeep Ashd Shut personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that he/she executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on 03-20-2009

And Conn. Expression (manufacture)

My Conn. Expression (manufacture)

My Conn. Expression (manufacture)

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

Page 2 of 2